Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ?⑩ SEP 17 AN IO	on ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nidec Corporation Internal Address: 338 Tonoshiro-cho Street Address: Kuze, Minami-ku City: Kyoto State: JP Zip: 601-8205 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Japan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2096193
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marina F. Cunningham	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	✓ Enclosed
(Our File No. N12-737)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum St.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235
DBYRNE: Hattorioso 2096193State: CT Zip 06103	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Marina F. Cunningham	rio Custin Sept 15.200
	ignature Date
1	ignature Date Per sheet, attackments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORABLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 09/17/2003